Our specification limits the quality of the component to a single unit.
Please ensure the component is thoroughly evaluated in your application circuit
Revised JUL 2022                                                                                                                    A0
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.                 E-mail :info@coilmaster.com.tw
3F No.211, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li District , Taoyuan City, Taiwan     Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-452-5688
Shielded SMD Power Inductors -     SDS73H SERIES
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM

3F No.211, Huan Bei Rd. Chung Li District , Taoyuan City, Taiwan     Web Site : www.coilmaster.com.tw
Tel : +886-3-422-8279       Fax : +886-3-452-5688
Shielded SMD Power Inductors -     SDS73H SERIES
SPECIFICATION TABLE
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
DCR (Ω)
(Max.)
Isat (A)
(Max.)
Irms (A)
(Max.)
TEST FREQ.
( Freq.)
SDS73H-R33M-LF 0.33±20% 0.0095 14.4 6.21 100KHz
SDS73H-1R0M-LF 1.00±20% 0.0133 7.97 5.28 100KHz
SDS73H-1R5M-LF 1.50±20% 0.0169 6.52 4.67 100KHz
SDS73H-2R2M-LF 2.20±20% 0.0215 5.52 4.15 100KHz
SDS73H-3R3M-LF 3.30±20% 0.0337 4.22 3.31 100KHz
SDS73H-4R7M-LF 4.70±20% 0.0330 3.78 3.09 100KHz
SDS73H-6R8M-LF 6.80±20% 0.0544 3.12 2.55 100KHz
SDS73H-8R2M-LF 8.20±20% 0.0770 2.66 2.19 100KHz
SDS73H-100M-LF 10±20% 0.0787 2.47 2.08 100KHz
SDS73H-150M-LF 15±20% 0.1100 2.05 1.83 100KHz
SDS73H-220M-LF 22±20% 0.1340 1.67 1.62 100KHz
SDS73H-270M-LF 27±20% 0.1800 1.52 1.48 100KHz
SDS73H-330M-LF 33±20% 0.2158 1.35 1.31 100KHz
SDS73H-470M-LF 47±20% 0.2892 1.14 1.08 100KHz
SDS73H-560M-LF 56±20% 0.4700 0.90 0.90 100KHz
SDS73H-680M-LF 68±20% 0.4480 0.96 0.89 100KHz
SDS73H-820M-LF 82±20% 0.4992 0.89 0.86 100KHz
SDS73H-101M-LF 100±20% 0.6851 0.79 0.73 100KHz
SDS73H-121M-LF 120±20% 0.8540 0.73 0.73 100KHz
SDS73H-151M-LF 150±20% 1.0212 0.65 0.58 100KHz
SDS73H-221M-LF 220±20% 1.2600 0.53 0.52 100KHz
SDS73H-271M-LF 270±20% 1.6840 0.489 0.47 100KHz
SDS73H-331M-LF 330±20% 2.0670 0.44 0.42 100KHz
SDS73H-391M-LF 390±20% 2.4960 0.41 0.39 100KHz
SDS73H-471M-LF 470±20% 3.0700 0.37 0.35 100KHz
SDS73H-561M-LF 560±20% 3.6860 0.344 0.30 100KHz
SDS73H-681M-LF 680±20% 4.5110 0.31 0.29 100KHz
SDS73H-821M-LF 820±20% 5.1090 0.28 0.27 100KHz
SDS73H-102M-LF 1000±20% 5.6420 0.25 0.26 100KHz
● Isat current at which the inductance drops 30% (typ.) from its value without current.
● Irms current for an approximate delta T of 40 °C without core loss
● Operating temperature range -40℃ to +125℃.
● Electrical specifications at 25℃ .